
State of Minnesota American Indian Liaisons 
(May, 2012) 

 
MN Department of Transportation 
Linda Aitken  
Christmas Point Road NW  
Walker, MN 56484  
Phone: 218-547-0060  
Fax: 218-547-2280  
Email: Linda.Aitken@dot.state.mn.us    
 
Department of Human Services 
Vern LaPlante  
Phone: 651-431-2910  
Fax: 651-431-7442  
Email: Vern.Laplante@state.mn.us   
 
Department of Education 
Rebecca Garay-Heelan  
1500 Highway 36 W  
Roseville, MN 55113  
Phone: 651-582-8862  
Fax: 651-582-8879  
Email: Rebecca.Garay-Heelan@state.mn.us    
 
Department of Employment and Economic Development 
Gerry Wenner  
1st National Bank Building 332 Minnesota Street, Ste E200  
Saint Paul, MN 55101  
Phone: 651-297-5713  
Email: Gerald.Wenner@state.mn.us   
 
Minnesota Historical Society 
Travis Zimmerman  
345 West Kellogg Blvd  
Saint Paul, MN 55102  
Phone: 651-259-3113  
Fax: 651-282-2374  
Email: Travis.Zimmerman@mnhs.org    
 
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency 
Rick Smith  
400 Sibley Ste 300  
Saint Paul, MN 55101  
Phone: 218-850-9414  
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Fax: 651-296-8292  
Email: Smith.Rick.p@state.mn.us   
 
Minnesota Health Department 
Jackie Dionne  
P.O Box 64975 121 East 7th Place  
Saint Paul, MN 55165  
Phone: 651-201-5820  
Fax: 651-296-9362  
Email: Jackie.Dionne@state.mn.us  
 
Minnesota Pollution Control Agency 
David Thorton  
520 Layfette Road North  
St. Paul, MN 55155  
Phone: 651-284-0382  
Fax: 651-296-7923  
Email: David.Thornton@pca.state.mn.us  
 
Minnesota Department of Corrections 
Currently Vacant  
1450 Energy Park Drive, Suite 200  
Saint Paul, MN 55118  
Phone: 218-755-3825  
Fax: 651-642-0223  
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